RESOLUTION NO. 10-15-79 D

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has \$1741.95 in the Bureau of Indian Affairs Timber Account, and,
- WHEREAS, Funds are needed to purchase and maintain equipment utilized in providing wood for heating Tribal homes.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee requests \$800.00 of the Scale monies held by the Bureau of Indian Affairs, leaving a balance of \$941.95.

$\underline{C} \underline{E} \underline{R} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{F} \underline{I} \underline{C} \underline{A} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{O} \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of <u>9</u> members of whom <u>9</u> members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the <u>15</u> day of <u>OCLARC</u> 19<u>79</u>; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>7</u> members for, <u>0</u> members against; <u>6</u> members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in anyway.

Wanda J. Stuble

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee